



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.R.P. 184/2023**
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT OMWATI (DECD) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. for R-1
to 3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA
ORDER
% **10.04.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 01.08.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of pleadings.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 3 submits that reply has been filed vide diary no. 1058295/2024. However, as per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing. Copy of the reply stated to have been received by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks four weeks time to file rejoinder. Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 19.07.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2024/yo