



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 184/2023, CM APPL. 35849/2023 (for interim relief)

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Counsel
for Revisionist Bank.

versus

SMT OMWATI (DECD) THROUGH LRS AND ORS ..Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (appearance
not given).

10

+ C.R.P. 198/2023, CM APPL. 37885/2023 (for interim relief)

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Counsel
for Revisionist Bank.

versus

SMT KRISHNA SAINI

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for respondent (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

CM APPL.37886/2023 (Exemption) in C.R.P. 198/2023

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

C.R.P. 184/2023 & C.R.P. 198/2023

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment as he is suffering from fever and sore throat, to which no objection has been raised by learned counsel for the respondent.



4. Be listed for arguments on 02.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/RS