



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.R.P. 184/2023 & CM APPL. 35849/2023**
BANK OF MAHARASHTRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT OMWATI (DECD) THROUGH LRS AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. for R-1 to 3.

(39)

+ **C.R.P. 198/2023 & CM APPL. 37885/2023**
BANK OF MAHARASHTRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT KRISHNA SAINIRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
26.08.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the parties to comply with the order dated 02.05.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
2. At their request, list on 28.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/r