



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 184/2023 & CM APPL. 35849/2023**

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT OMWATI (DECD) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, proxy counsel for
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Advocate.

+ **C.R.P. 198/2023**

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT KRISHNA SAINI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, proxy counsel for
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for respondent.
2. The same is not objected to by counsel for appellant
3. List on 12th May 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/RK/zb