



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 184/2023 & CM APPL. 35849/2023
BANK OF MAHARASHTRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT OMWATI (DECD) THROUGH LRS AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. for R1, 2 & 3.

(33)

+ C.R.P. 198/2023
BANK OF MAHARASHTRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT KRISHNA SAINIRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, Mr. Nimish
Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
12.05.2026

%

1. It is already 05:30 p.m., no Court time left.
2. List on 18th November 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 12, 2026/ak